
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

215 

224 

222 

303 

286 

223 

208 

289 

226 

299 

292 

204 

302 

242 

205 

220 

337 

295 

338 

212 

228 

255 

324 

235 

252 

336 

240 

233 

219 

307 

248 

340 

258 

260 

Name 
Harry Webb 
Josh Price 
Lars Lamborelle 
Guan Yu Zhou 
Victor Oberg 
Tom Grice 
Glenn Van Parijs 
Brett Ward 
Jessica Backman 
Ilari Pispanen 
Benjamin Bailly 
Martin Mortensen 
Zack Clamandemelo 
Tom Meijer 
Edward Brand 
Abdullah Al Rawahi 
Christopher Dreyspring 
Joel Deputch 
Vincent Jeanvoine 
Pierce Lehane 
Nicolas Picot 
Michael Cool 
Antoni Ptak 
Eva Benes 
Glenn Rupp 
Dorian Henrich 
Dan Roper 
Petr Shchekochikhin 
Marie Bakken 
Lukasz Bartoszuk 
Philip Vollstedt 
Mason Morotta 
Vincent Fraisse 
Sam Smelt 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

GBR 

SWE 

GBR 

BEL 

GBR 

SWE 

FIN 

BEL 

DNK 

CAN 

NLD 

GBR 

OMN 

DEU 

FRA 

FRA 

GBR 

FRA 

BEL 

POL 

FRA 

DEU 

DEU 

USA 

RUS 

NOR 

POL 

DNK 

USA 

FRA 

GBR 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Gillard 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Birel 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

CRG 

DR 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

Birel 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Birel 

Tonykart 

Gillard 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Birel 

Sodikart 

Kosmic 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

PDB Racing Team 

Coles Racing 

Bouvin Power 

Aim Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

RS Competition 

RS Competition 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Bouvin Power 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Msport Karting 

VPDR 

Race Evo 

BRK Racing Team 

Dan Holland Racing 

Kart Pro Racing 

Bouvin Power 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

PKS 

RS Competition 

RS Competition 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Protrain Racing 

PDB Racing Team 

CRG S.P.A. 

RS Competition 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Sodikart 

Aim Motorsport 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

11 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

16:37.084 

16:41.061 

16:41.703 

16:41.849 

16:41.978 

16:44.299 

16:44.737 

16:44.834 

16:46.019 

16:46.334 

16:47.290 

16:47.758 

16:52.750 

16:52.866 

16:53.018 

16:53.236 

16:53.816 

16:54.374 

16:56.272 

16:59.015 

16:59.640 

17:01.026 

17:01.264 

17:01.498 

17:01.731 

17:02.969 

17:03.641 

17:07.741 

17:09.435 

12:01.628 

3:16.888 

1:10.586 

1.007 

2.626 

Diff 

3.977 

4.619 

4.765 

4.894 

7.215 

7.653 

7.750 

8.935 

9.250 

10.206 

10.674 

15.666 

15.782 

15.934 

16.152 

16.732 

17.290 

19.188 

21.931 

22.556 

23.942 

24.180 

24.414 

24.647 

25.885 

26.557 

30.657 

32.351 

5 Laps 

13 Laps 

15 Laps 

16 Laps 

16 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:01.962 

1:02.220 

1:02.012 

1:02.180 

1:02.181 

1:02.171 

1:02.341 

1:02.099 

1:02.152 

1:02.299 

1:02.253 

1:02.419 

1:02.368 

1:02.460 

1:02.167 

1:02.421 

1:02.547 

1:02.419 

1:02.501 

1:02.244 

1:02.605 

1:02.532 

1:02.831 

1:02.446 

1:02.790 

1:02.931 

1:02.618 

1:03.015 

1:03.328 

1:02.780 

1:03.184 

1:07.575 

In Lap 

6 

6 

7 

5 

5 

9 

8 

6 

7 

6 

8 

6 

7 

4 

7 

12 

12 

7 

7 

7 

14 

6 

3 

7 

7 

14 

7 

11 

5 

4 

3 

1 

0 

0 

km/h 

86,860 

86,500 

86,790 

86,555 

86,554 

86,568 

86,332 

86,668 

86,594 

86,390 

86,454 

86,224 

86,294 

86,167 

86,573 

86,221 

86,047 

86,224 

86,111 

86,466 

85,968 

86,068 

85,658 

86,186 

85,714 

85,522 

85,950 

85,408 

84,986 

85,728 

85,180 

79,645 

- 

- 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 240  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 307 warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

3.977 

Ø km/h 

86,364 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.962 

km/h 

86,860 

Best Lap by 

215 - Harry Webb 
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Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Salbris/France 
Rotax Seniors 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:17:57 

Salbris 1,495 Km 

07.09.2014 14:15 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                         Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


